

SB0965/133227/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 965

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 3 down through “allow” in line 4 and substitute “prohibiting”; in line 4, strike “to obtain” and substitute “from having”; in lines 4 and 5, strike “, in addition to certain other licenses, not”; in line 6, strike “or” and substitute “and”; and in the same line, after “licenses” insert “in any combination in Charles County”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “**THE BOARD MAY ALLOW A**” and substitute “A”; in the same line, strike “**TO OBTAIN**” and substitute “MAY NOT HAVE”; strike beginning with the comma in line 2 down through “**NOT**” in line 3; in line 3, after “**TWO**” insert “OF THE FOLLOWING LICENSES IN ANY COMBINATION”; in line 7, strike “**OR**” and substitute “AND”; and strike in their entirety lines 26 and 27.